1
Safety technique
Emergency Stop Module BG 5924, IP 5924
safemaster
� According to EU directive for machines 98/37/EG
� According to IEC 204-1, DIN EN 60 204-1:1997, DIN VDE 0113-1
� Safety category 4 according to DIN EN 954-1
� Single channel operation

(see circuit diagrams),
for AC/DC 24 V or AC 230 V
Ordering example for Variant
BG 5924 .48 /_ _ _ AC/DC 24 V
Nominal voltage
Variant, if required
Contact
Type
IP 5924 .48 AC 230 V
Nominal voltage
Contact
Type
Characteristics
Total current limit curve
Application examples
Contact reinforcement by external contactors, 2-channel controlled. For
currents > 7 A the output contacts can be reinforced by external contactors.
Functioning of the external contactors is monitored by looping the NC
contacts into the start circuit (Y1-Y2).
Technical data
Clearance and creepage
distances
overvoltage category /
contamination level 4 kV / 2 IEC 60 664-1
EMC
Electrostatic discharge: 8 kV (air) EN 61 000-4-2
HF irradiation: 10 V / m EN 61 000-4-3
Fast transients: 2 kV EN 61 000-4-4
Surge voltages
between wires for
power supply: 1 kV EN 61 000-4-5
between wire and ground: 2 kV EN 61 000-4-5
HF wire guided: 10 V EN 61 000-4-6
Interference suppression Limit value class B EN 55011
Degree of protection: Housing: IP 40 EN 60 529
Terminals: IP 20 EN 60 529
Housing: Thermoplastic with V0 behaviour
according to UL subject 94
Vibration resistance: Amplitude 0,35 mm
frequency 10 ... 55 Hz, EN 60 068-2-6
Climate resistance: 15 / 055 / 04 EN 60 068-1
Terminal designation: DIN EN 50 005
Wire connection:
BG 5924: 1 x 4 mm2 solid or
1 x 2,5 mm2 stranded ferruled (isolated)
or
2 x 1,5 mm2 stranded ferruled (isolated)
DIN 46 228-1/-2/-3/-4 or
2 x 2,5 mm2 stranded ferruled
DIN 46 228-1/-2/-3
IP 5924: 2 x 1,5 mm2 stranded ferruled or
1 x 2,5 mm2 stranded ferruled
DIN 46 228-1/-2/-3/-4
Wire fixing: Box terminal wih wire protection,
removable terminal strips
Mounting: DIN rail EN 50 022
Weight: 210 g
Dimensions
Width x height x depth:
BG 5924: 22,5 x 84 x 121 mm
IP 5924: 70 x 90 x 59 mm
Standard type
BG 5924.48  AC/DC 24 V
Article number: 0050982
� Output: 3 NO, 1 NC contacts
� Nominal voltage UN: AC/DC 24 V
� Width: 22,5 mm
IP 5924.48 AC/DC 24 V 50/60 Hz
Article number: 0053262
� Output: 3 NO, 1 NC contacts